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November 18, 2021 

Via Email  
Christy M. Appleby 
Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate  
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

RE: City of Lancaster-Water Department 
BPU Docket No. R-2021-3026682 

Dear Ms. Appleby, 

 Enclosed please find the City of Lancaster’s Responses to OCA Interrogatories, Set 
VI. 

Thank you.  

Sincerely, 

Courtney L. Schultz 
Encls. 

cc: All Parties per Service List 
Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (via-Efiling, Correspondence and Certificate of Service 
Only) 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
The City of Lancaster 

Docket No. R-2021-3026682 
 

 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the Responses to OCA 

Interrogatories, was served upon the persons Via Electronic Mail: 

Via Efile Only 
Rosemary Chiavetta 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
rchiavetta@pa.gov 

Erin K. Fure 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
efure@pa.gov 
 

Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
ginmiller@pa.gov 

Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
OSBA Consultant 
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 
 

Anthony Spadaccio 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
aspadaccio@pa.gov 
 
Ethan Cline 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
etcline@pa.gov 

Christine Maloni Hoover 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
choover@paoca.org 
 
Christy M. Appleby 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
CAppleby@paoca.org 
 

Lauren R. Myers 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
LMyers@paoca.org 
 

Terry Fought 
OCA Consultant 
foughtbusiness@gmail.com 

Jerome D. Mierwza 
Execter Associates, Inc. 
OCA Consultant 
jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com 
 

Lafayette K. Morgan 
Exeter Associates, Inc. 
lmorgan@exeterassociates.com 

David J. Garrett 
OCA Consultant 
dgarrett@resolveuc.com 
 

Morgan N. DeAngelo 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
MDeangelo@paoca.org 

Zachari Walker 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  
zawalker@pa.gov 
 

Joe Kubas 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
jkubas@pa.gov 
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Lisa Gumby 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
lgumby@pa.gov 

 
Christine Wilson 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
cswilson@pa.gov 

Joel Wenrich 
Karen Wenrich 
767 Wallingford Road 
Lititz, PA 17543 
Jodywenrich@gmail.com 
 

William Waters 
1113 Sunwood Lane 
Lancaster, PA 17601 
WMW1113@aol.com 
 

Frank D. Kitzmiller 
1041 Preston Road 
Lancaster, PA 17601 
dkitz@comcast.net 
 

Andre W. Renna 
Patricia A. Renna 
2129 Quail Drive 
AWRenna@comcast.net 

Tony K. Koenig 
623 Covington Place 
Lancaster, PA 17601 
TK17601@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 
 

/s/ Courtney L. Schultz_________________ 
Courtney L. Schultz, Esq. (ID # 306479) 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1500 Market Street 
Centre Square West, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(215) 972-7717 
courtney.schultz@saul.com  
Counsel for City of Lancaster 

 
DATED:  November 18, 2021  
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